

No. 71017-6-I

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION ONE
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

BARBARA G. KAYE, Respondent

v.

KARL H. KAYE, JR., Appellant

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2014 MAR 28 PM 12:52

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

H. Michael Finesilver (fka
Fields)
Attorney for Appellant

207 E. Edgar Street
Seattle, WA 98102
(206) 322-2060
W.S.B.A. #5495

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Statement of the Case.....5

 A. When The Marriage Became Defunct.....5

 B. The Separate Contributions From Karl’s
 Separate Estate To the Community Totaled
 Over \$668,000.....5

 C. The Pre-Nuptial Agreement.....6

 D. The Sunrise Drive Property.....7

II. Argument.....8

 A. The Pre-Nuptial Agreement.....8

 1. Substantive Fairness.....8

 2. Procedural Fairness.....12

 B. When The Marriage Was Defunct:
 Impact on Characterization of Restricted Stock.....13

 C. Spousal Maintenance.....16

III. Conclusion.....18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

In re the Marriage of Bernard,
165 Wn. 2d 895, 204 P.3d 907 (2009).....11

In re Marriage of Foran,
67 Wn. App 253, 834 P.2d 1081 (1992).....8, 9, 13

In re Marriage of Matson,
107 Wn. 2d 479, 730 P.2d 668 (1986).....9

In re the Marriage of Miracle,
101 Wn. 2d 137, 675 P. 2d 1229 (1984).....12

In re Marriage of Nuss,
65 Wa App 334, 344, 828 P.2d 627 (1992).....13

In re the Marriage of Pletz,
71 Wn. App. 699, 861 P.2d 1080 (1993).....13

In re the Marriage of Pletz,
123 Wn. 2d 1026, 873 P.2d 489 (1994).....13

National Bank of Commerce of Seattle,
1 Wn. App. 713, 463 P.2d 187 (1969).....10

Talps v. Arreola,
83 Wn. 2d 655, 521 P.2d 206 (1974).....12

Statutes

RCW 6.13.....9

RCW 26.09.....17, 18

RCW 26.16.....9

Other Authorities

Webster's International Dictionary (1988).....17
